
ABOUT SESSION OBJECTIVE
The objective of the program is to share

the journey of start-up and its founder in terms
of the challenges he faced and how he overcame
those challenges. The founder also mentioned
the role of university incubator and their support
which helped him to grow his business.IIC Dept
hosted a session for institute students from
different departments to build awareness about
Innovation, Entrepreneurship, and starting up.
The session was taken by startup founders who
also mentioned their startup journey.

WHO CAN PARTICIPATE

All Students & Faculty from

MMIT,Lohgaon,Pune

RESOURCE PERSON

Mr.Nikhil Lilakar Kulkarni

Director –Government Grants and
Corporate Relation,All India Startup and
Entrepreneurs Association

VENUE

Venue: Online Mode GoogleMeet
Linik:-https://meet.google.com/ppy-foc
a-ixo

Time: 1. 30 P.M. to 3. 30 P.M.

THE INSTITUTION
The trust “Marathwada Mitramandal, Pune was
established in 1967 by Hon. (Late) Shankarraoji
Chavan as the Founder President. This trust is
established through the inspiration of socially
and educationally charged personalities, with the
motto (Welfare of Masses). The Marathwada
Mitra Mandal Institute of Technology (MMIT)
was established in 2008. The institute runs
undergraduate engineering programs as
Computer Engineering, Civil Engineering and
Mechanical Engineering. The institute is
accredited with “A” grade by National
Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC).
The institute is also recognized as a nodal center
for Virtual Laboratory from IIT Bombay. To
impart employability skills in the students,
MMCIII (Centre for Invention, Innovation and
Incubation) is established through a joint
collaboration with Tata Technologies and DST,
Pune.

ABOUT IIC

The Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) in
association with the whole department organized
“My Story - Motivational Session by Successful
Innovators” on 23th Nov 2023 at MMIT,
Lohgaon, Pune. IIC Dept hosted a session for
institute students from different departments to
build awareness about Innovation,
Entrepreneurship, and starting up. The session
was taken by startup founders who also
mentioned their startup journey.

A Session on

“My Story - Motivational Session
by Successful Innovators”

23rd Nov 2023

Organized by

Entrepreneurship and Innovation Cell

Marathwada Mitra Mandal’s

Institute of Technology (MMIT)
Lohgaon, Pune 47
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Notice: "My Story - Motivational Session by Successful Innovators" 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT) 

"Techno - Soclal Etcellence" 
Marathwada Mitran Mandal's 

Ref. No. - MMITR&D/2023-24/ 

Lohgaon, Pune-41 1047 
Accredited with "A Gradc" by NAAC 

Course Coordinator 
Prof.Yogesh B. Dongare ( 
Prof.Tejaswini S.Bhoye 

NOTICE 

All the staff and students are hercby informed that Institution's Innovation Council (IICs) have arangcd the Quarter I activity as "My Story - Motivational Session by Successful Innovators" on 23rd November 2023(Thursday) in online mode on google meet. Google Meet Link will be sharcd on e-mail & WhatsApp group. 

Resource Person :- Mr.Nikhil Lilakar Kulkarni 

Datc: 21/11/2023 

Director-Government Grants & Corporate Relations, Incubation Manager 

iIC Coordinator 
Mr. Amol Bhanage 
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Entrepreneurship and Innovation Cell (MEIC) 
Institution's Innovation Council (Academic Year 2023-24) 

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT) S.No.35, Plot No. 5/6, Lohgaon, Pune 411 047 

Time: 11.00 AM. 

The details of Workshop are as follows: 

Date: 23th November 2023 

Mode: Online Mode 

My Story- Motivational Session by Successful Innovators" 
The Institution's Innovation Council (11C) in association with the whole department organized "My Story - Motivational Session by Successful Innovators?" on 23th Nov 2023 at MMIT, Lohgaon, Pune. IIC Dept hosted a session for institute students from different departments to build awareness about Innovation, Entrepreneurship, and starting up. The session was taken by startup founders who also mentioncd their startup journey. 

Google Meet Link: https:/meet.google.com/ppy-foca-ixo 
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Resource Person: Mr. Nikhil Lilakar Kulkarni 

COUNCIL 

Director -Government Grants and Corporate Relations 
All India Startup and Entrepreneurs Association 

(Ministry of HRD initiative) 

Date: 24/11/2023 



About Program: 

Objective: 

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT) S.No.35, Plot No. 5/6, Lohgaon, Pune-411 047 

What does WORLD see? 

Success 
ieebarg 

Techno -Social Excellence" 

The objective of the program is to share the journey of start-up and its founder in terms of the challenges he faced and how he overcame those challenges. The founder also mentioned the role of university incubator and their support which helped him to grow his business. 

Persistence 

Failure BAL 

Sacrifice 

Tbe leeberg lIlveton 

SUCCESS! 

Disappointment 

WHAT PEOPLE 
SEE 

WHAT PEOPLE 
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Dedication 

Hard work 
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Activities performed: 
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Total Duration of session is 1 hr. 

In the session, the speaker shared information about basics of entrepreneurship, startups and how they pursue their startup journey, what are the phases of startup, challenges they have faced and how are they managing the startup. The speaker also shares how a startup works along with the facilities available for the students on the campus in the form of incubation centers. 

Total Participants: 108 Students & 14 Faculties. 

Outcome: 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 
COUNCIL 
(Ministry of HRD Initiative) 

The outcome of this event is to sprcad knowledge about entrepreneurship and the startup ecosystem and show how to take startups as a career option for students while studying. Also, to orient the students about entrepreneurship and startup, how they work, and how the student can pursue the same. 



List of students participated: 
Student Attendance: 
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Name of Student 

Ashutosh Agarwal 
Sanjana Anantwar 
Rushikesh Arote 

|Aditya Avhad 
|Raja Babu 

Rhutu Badiger 
Shubhankar Badmanji 
Shivanand Bagali 
Prasanna Bakal 

|Aryan Barbade 
Nishant Bhadane 
|Anurag Bhadoriya 
Vidya Bhagawat 
Vansh Bhatia 
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|Chirag Bhirud 
Sumit Bhoyate 
|Sapna Bhujbal 
Pritee Chavan 

|Om Chavan 

Shivam Chechare 
Abhijeet Dalvi 
Prathamesh Deshmukh 
Om Deshmukh 

Sameer Deshpande 
Om Dhawane 

Anshul Dhore 

Atharva Dixit 

Email 

ashutosh.agarwal22@mmit.edu.in 
sanjana.anantwar22(@mmit.edu.in 
rushikesh.arote22(@mmit.edu.in 
aditya.avhad22@mmit.edu.in 
raja.babu@mmit.edu. in 
rhutu.badiger22@mmit.edu. in 
shubhankar.badmanji @mmit.edu.in 
shivanand.bagali22@mmit.edu.in 
prasanna.bakal22(@mmit.edu. in 
jaryan. barbade22(@mmit.edu.in 

nishant.bhadane22(@mmit.edu.in 
anurag.bhadoriya22@mmit.edu.in 
vidya.bhagawat23(@mmit.cdu. in 

vansh.bhatia22(@mmit.edu.in 
chirag.bhirud22(@mmit.edu. in 
sumit.bhoyate22@mmit.edu.in 
sapna.bhujbal22(@mmit.edu.in 
pritee.chavan @mmit.cdu.in 

Jom.chavan23@mmit.edu. in 
shivam.chechare22@mmit.edu.in 
abhijeet.dalvi22(@mmit.edu.in 
prathamesh.deshmukh@mmit.edu. in 
om.deshmukh22(@mmit.cdu.in 
sameer.deshpande@mmit.edu.in 
om.dhawane23(@mmit.edu.in 
anshul.dhore22(@mmit.edu.in 
atharva.dixit23(@mmit.edu.in 
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Tushar Dorage 
Reshma Fega 
Prathamesh Gadekar 
Bot Gameing 

Avdhut Ghadge 
|Shreyash Ghadge 
Manthan Gholap 

|Suyash Ghorpade 
|Atharva Gole 

Mayur Hadpad 
Arvind Hariharan 

Bhagyesh Hole 
Atharva Hundare 

|Aniket Jadhav 
Pritam Jadhav 

Shekhar Jagadhane 
Sakshi Jagtap 
Shivam Jagtap 
|Omkar Kakade 

Santosh Kale 

Vipul Kale 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT) 
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Suraj Kapse 
Vishal Kautkar 

|Aditya Kavitake 
Siddhi Khandave 

Soham Khandve 
|Satvik Kharat 

57 Nikhil Kulkarni 

Sakshi Khot 
Rutuja Koshti 

|Aditya Kulkarni 
Prajakta Kkarni 

Techno -Social Excellence" 

|Gayatri Lokhande 
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tushar.dorage22(@mmit.edu.in 
reshma.fegade2022@mmit.edu. in 
prathamesh.gadekar22(@mmit. edu.in 
bots******** ****.com 

avdhut.ghadge22(@mmit.edu.in 
shreyash.ghadge22@mmit.cdu.in 
manthan.gholap22(@mmit.edu.in 
suyash.ghorpade22(@mmit.edu.in 
atharva.gole22(@mmit. edu.in 

mayur.hadpad23(@mmit.edu. in 

arvind.hariharan22(@mmit.cdu.in 
bhagyesh.hole22(@mmit.edu.in 
latharav.hundare22(@mmit.edu.in 
laniket. jadhav22(@mmit.edu.in 

pritam.jadhav23(@mmit.edu.in 
shekhar.jagadhane@mmit.cdu.in 
sakshi.jagtap(@mmit.cdu. in 
shivam.jagtap22@mmit.edu. in 
omkar.kakade22(@mmit.edu.in 
santosh.kale@mmit.edu.in 
vipul.kale23@mmit.edu.in 
suraj.kapse@mmit.edu.in 
vishal.kautkar(@mmit.edu.in 
aditya.kavitake@mmit.edu.in 
siddhi.khandave22 @mmit.edu.in 

soham.khandve22@mmit.edu.in 
satvik.kharat22(@mmit.edu.in sakshi.khot23(@mmit.edu. in 
rutuja.koshti22(@mmit.edu. in 
Inikh*****@***.com 
aditya.kulkarni22(@mmit.cdu. in 
prajakta.kulkarni22@mmit.edu.in gayatri.lokhande22(@mmit.edu.in 
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Paresh Lokhande 
Rohini Mahale 

Rahul Mane 

|Abhay Mishra 
Sudhir More 
|Ayush Mutake 

Sneha Nagargoje 
Onkar Nalawade 
Prathmesh Narale 
Nishant Narawade 

Shrawani Nasikkar 
Sanket Nikam 
Atkari Omkar 

Vaibhav Padole 
Abhishek Pandey 
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Asmita Paul 
|Samruddhi Pandharkar 

|Sayali Pawade 
Pournima Pawar 
Bhavesh Phegade 
Harshvardhan Pillay 
Bharati Pokale 

Mrunmayee Pol 
Shriram Pophale 
Srushti Rakhunde 
|Swapnil Ranbhise 
Vanshika Rathod 

Aditya Salunke 
Harshal Salunke 
Swapnil Salunke 
Siddharth Saste 
Nisar Shaikh 

Siddhesh. Shelke 

Techno -Social Excellence" 
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S 

paresh.lokhande22@mmit.edu. in 
rohini.mahale @mmit.edu. in 
rahul.mane22(@mmit.edu. in 

abhay.mishra22(@mmit.edu.in 
sudhir.more@mmit.edu.in 
layush.mutake22(@mmit.edu. in 
sncha.nagargoje22(@mmit.edu.in 
onkar.nalawade22(@mmit.edu.in 
prathmesh.narale @mmit.edu. in 

nishant.narawade22@mmit.edu.in 
shrawani.nasikkar22(@mmit.edu.in 
sanket.nikam22@mmit.edu. in 
Jatkari.omkar22(@mmit.edu.in 
vaibhav.padole22(@mmit.edu.in 
labhishek.pandey @mmit.edu. in 
samruddhi.pandharkar22(@mmit.cdu. in 

asmita.paul22(@mmit.edu. in 
sayali.pawade22@mmit.edu.in 
nour************** com 
bhavesh.phegade22(@mmit.edu. in 
harshvardhan,pillay22(@mmit.edu.in bharati.pokale23(@mmit.cdu. in 
mrunmayee.pol23@mmit.edu.in 
shriram.pophale22@mmit.edu.in srushti.rakhunde23@mmit.edu. in 
swapnil.ranbhise @mmit.edu.in 
vanshika.rathod23(@mmit.edu.in aditya.salunke22@mmit.edu.in 
harshal.salunke22@mmit.edu.in swapnil.salunke22@mmit.edu. in 
sidd********* *****O*** com 

nisar.shaikh2022@mmit.cdu.in siddhesh.shelke(@mmit.edu. in 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 
COUNCIL 
(Ministry of HRD Initiative) 



1 

103 

102 

104 

100 

105 

3 

94 

101 

2 

95 

107 

5 

96 

4 

97 

7 

98 

6 

99 

8 

9 

10 

14 

12 

Sanika Shete 

106 Sanket. Vedpathak 

|Aditya Shinde 
Pratik Shinde 

108 Diya Yashwantrao 

Ritesh Shinde 
|Tejas Shirke 

Faculty Attendance: 

Sr. No.Faculty Name 

Sneha Somwanshi 

Nasser Tadmod 

|Girija Takale 
Prathamesh Tamane 
|Tejaswini Thube 

Ajinkya Tingre 
Rucha Tupake 

Vivek Wadate 
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Jyoti Deshmukh 

Yogesh Dongare 
Mrunal Jagtap 
Rohini Mahale 

Shwetal.K Patil 
Yogendra Patil 
Aishwarya Pawar 
Nisar Shaikh 

Tejaswini Thube 
Gargi Yadav 

Rucha Agrawal 

13 |Amol Bhanage 
|Girish Allampallewar 

|Bhavna Phegade 

Techno -Social Excellence" 
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sanika.shete22(@mmit.edu.in 
aditya.shinde22@mmit.edu.in 
pratik.shinde23@mmit.edu.in 
ritesh.shinde22(@mmit.edu.in 
tejas.shirke22@mmit.edu.in 
sneh*************(0*** com 
nasser.tadmod@mmit.edu. in 

girija.takale22@mmit.edu.in 

prathamesh.tamane22(@mmit.edu.in 
tejaswini.thube22(@mmit.edu.in 
ajinkya.tingre22(@mmit.edu.in 
rucha.tupake22(@mmit. edu.in 
sanket.vedpathak(@mmit.edu.in 
vivek.wadate22(@mmit.edu.in 
diya.yashwantrao22(@mmit.edu.in 

Email 

iyoti.deshmukh@mmit.edu.in 
yogesh.dongare@mmit.edu. in 

mrunal.jagtap@mmit.edu.in 
rohini.mahale(@mmit.edu.in 
shwetal.patil@mmit.edu.in 
yogendra.patil @mmit.edu.in 

aishwarya.pawar@mmit.edu.in 
nisar.shaikh2022 @mmit.cdu. in 
tejaswini.thube22 @mmit.edu.in 

gargi.yadav@mmit.edu. in 

rucha.agrawal@mmit.edu.in 
girish.allampallewar@mmit.edu.in amol.bhanage @mmit.cdu. in 
bhavna.phegade22@mmit.edu. in 
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Social Media: 

Youtube Link: 

Twitter Link: 

Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?y=LBtLblp8UUk 

Linkedin Link: 

Techno -Social Excellen ce" 
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT) 
S.No.35, Plot No. 5/6, Lohgaon, Pune-411 047 

Link: https://twitter.com/MMIT Lohgaon 

Link: https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/mmit-iic/posts/? feedView=all 

Prof. Yogesh B Dongare 
Prof. Tejaswini Bhoye 

Coordinators 

Prof. Amol Bhanage 
IIC President 
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